Data Sheet
January 2000
T48-Type 1300 nm and 1500 nm
Uncooled 2.5 Gbits/s Laser Transmitters
Offering multiple output power options and SONET/SDH com-
patibility, the T48-Type Uncooled Laser Transmitters are manu-
factured in a 24-pin plastic DIP with a single-mode fiber
pigtail.

January 2000 Uncooled 2.5 Gbits/s Laser Transmitters
7
Ordering Information
Coding Scheme
Example: T48XXXXX
Laser type:
1 = 1.3 µm Fabry-Perot laser; 3 = 1.3 µm DFB laser; 5 = 1.5 µm DFB laser
Optical connector:
C = SC; F = FC/PC
Typical power:
D = 0 dBm; F = –2 dBm; L = –5 dBm
Customer options:
AA—ZZ
Related Product Information
Product Code  Connector Comcode
T481CLAA SC 108309162
T481FLAA FC/PC 108309170
T483CDAA SC 108309196
T483CFAA SC 108309204
T483FDAA FC/PC 108309212
T483FFAA FC/PC 108309220
T485CDAA SC 108400300
T485CFAA SC 108400987
T485FDAA FC/PC 108400995
T485FFAA FC/PC 108401001